APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL OPG WORLD SCHOOL SECTOR-19B DWARKA
NEW DELHI

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730721

& SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 25306

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE OPG WORLD SCHOOL, SECTOR-19B, DWARKA,

NEW DELHI, - 110075

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Ms NAMRATA DATTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@opgworldschool.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01145909090

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/affiliation-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF certificates?enc=Y7SJOYjH52eKeBNO5Aeqxw==
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/society-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, details ?enc=fxzTcorXsReg TEW+HWp8Q==
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/no-objection-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE certificate?enc=Jir2ul1RUWUIQE8FiegDcg==

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/recognitions?
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL enc=b5AXZ7eVM7TCBDAkpVXQSw==

IF APPLICABLE




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/buliding-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL safety?enc=0NoXMB8YE1IK7EAWT7tXTzlw==

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/fire?
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE enc=tOHHIyHeBMbh4Tsi0UDYYA==

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/self-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR certifications?enc=TocuVhxClQgqaA6WXORxkbw==
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/water?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES enc=jiNfrb2GKECHVSFXQzKFQw==

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/fee-

structure-2025-26.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wds-

2503291427-1210398174-229.pdf#229

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/smc?
(SMC) enc=sIGMJDbUt9rf3DowMrF7wg==

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/parents-
teachers-associations?
enc=4fkL6tyFrFp1iEeU3zbuCg==

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/result?




enc=omjpfOtn5shqACkux6om0Q==

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL Namrata Datta
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 76
PGT 14
TGT 17
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SNEHA GOHAN KUMAR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MADHU SHARMA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2023 69 69 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2023 41 41 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8094
MTR)



2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 60 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 94
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
S NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 31
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 26

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE v=FWaFaJ_vwOk&feature=youtu.be
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

JYOTI MAHAJAN Grad
2 SONAL CHAWLA PGT P.Grad
3 NAMRATA DATTA PRINCIPAL P.Grad
4 NEENA PRT Grad
5 RIDHIMA KOCHHAR PRT P.Grad
6 EKTA BHATT PRT P.Grad
7 GARIMA GAUTAM PRT P.Grad
8 Anupriya Khanna PRT P.Grad
9 REENA BHOLA TGT Graduate
10 MANINDER SINGH PGT Post Graduate
11 Neha Arora PRT Post Graduation
12 Kirti Rawat HM Post Graduation
13 Jasmine Aanad PGT Post Graduation
14 Pia Arora PRT Graduate
15 Suman Batra PGT Post Graduate
16 Neha Gulati NTT Graduate

17 AARTI KAUSHIK TGT Post Graduate



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

Damandeep Kaur
Bhawna Kaira
Nikita Sehgal
Kanika Sharma
Reetika Singh
Mansi Gandhi
Disha Chaudhary
Navleen Kaur
Madhu Bharti
Priyanka Rawat
Preeti Chhikara
Ankita Yadav
Swati Malik
Madhu Sharma
Shiv Abhushan
Arti Kala

Harleen Kaur
JUHI NAGPAL
Sneha Gohan Kumar
Aakriti Bhardwaj
Anshu Khanna
Pushpinder Kaur Dhillon
Madhu Das
Himanshu Vats
MADHU SHARMA
POOJA SINGH

POOJA SEHRA

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

Post Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Graduate

ETE or Equivalent
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

99

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

RAINA SAROHA
Deepika Paharia Chawla
Gurpreet Kaur

Mohit Wasan

Jyoti Nanda

Neetu Ramnani

PRIYA YADAV
SANDEEP KAUR SAINI
SARIKA WADHWA
ANITA SHARMA
SITARA DHINGRA
SUMAN KHATTRI
KEHAR SINGH

Larrey Massey

Srishti Tyagi

KRITIKA MARMAT
DIVIYA SHREE BHARTI
Bhawna Vohra

Lipasha Khanna
Monika YADAV

MUKTA HANSRAJ
Prachi Parashar
Shuchita Tuli

SONIA JOSHI
SUKHMANI KAUR
ANKIT GREWAL

SAKSHI BORA

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PTI

PGT

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

B.A.

GRADUATE

12

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

M.A.

M.SC

Post Graduate

GRADUATE

MCA

M.A

M.A

MA

GRADUATE

M.A

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

NANDINI WADHWA

NEERU NAGI

DEVLEEN SHREYA LANDALE

JAGRITI WADHWA

PALLAVI SETH

RAHUL KUMAR

PRIYA BARASIA

SAKSHI SUNDRIYAL

JISHA GEORGE

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.SC

POST GRADUATE

M.A

B.A.

POST GRADUATE

B.TECH

M.A

BCA

POST GRADUATE



