# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	OPG WORLD SCHOOL SECTOR-19B DWARKA NEW DELHI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730721
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25306
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPG WORLD SCHOOL, SECTOR-19B, DWARKA, NEW DELHI, - 110075
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms NAMRATA DATTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@opgworldschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01145909090

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/affiliation-certificates?enc=Y7SJOYjH52eKeBN05Aeqxw==
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/society-details?enc=fxzTcorXsRegTEW+jHWp8Q==
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/no-objection-certificate?enc=Jir2uI1RUWuiQE8FiegDcg==
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/recognitions? enc=b5AXZ7eVM7TCBDAkpVxQSw==

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/buliding-safety?enc=0NoXM8YE1IK7EAW7tXTzIw==
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/fire? enc=tOHHIyHeBMbh4Tsi0UDYYA==
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/self-certifications?enc=TocuVhxClQqaA6WXORxkbw==
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/water? enc=jjNfrb2GkEcHVSFXQzKFQw==

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/fee- structure-2025-26.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://c9.shauryasoft.com/media/bny-wds- 2503291427-1210398174-229.pdf#229
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/smc? enc=slGMJDbUt9rf3DowMrF7wg==
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/parents-teachers-associations? enc=4fkL6tyFrFp1iEeU3zbuCg==
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.opgworldschool.com/dwarka/result?

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Namrata Datta
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	76
	PGT	14
	TGT	17
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SNEHA GOHAN KUMAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MADHU SHARMA

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	69	69	100	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	41	41	100	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8094	SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
MTR)	1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 94
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	31
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	26
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=FWaFaJ_vw0k&feature=youtu.be

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JYOTI MAHAJAN	НМ	Grad
2	SONAL CHAWLA	PGT	P.Grad
3	NAMRATA DATTA	PRINCIPAL	P.Grad
4	NEENA	PRT	Grad
5	RIDHIMA KOCHHAR	PRT	P.Grad
6	EKTA BHATT	PRT	P.Grad
7	GARIMA GAUTAM	PRT	P.Grad
8	Anupriya Khanna	PRT	P.Grad
9	REENA BHOLA	TGT	Graduate
10	MANINDER SINGH	PGT	Post Graduate
11	Neha Arora	PRT	Post Graduation
12	Kirti Rawat	НМ	Post Graduation
13	Jasmine Aanad	PGT	Post Graduation
14	Pia Arora	PRT	Graduate
15	Suman Batra	PGT	Post Graduate
16	Neha Gulati	NTT	Graduate
17	AARTI KAUSHIK	TGT	Post Graduate

18	Damandeep Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
19	Bhawna Kaira	NTT	Graduate
20	Nikita Sehgal	NTT	Graduate
21	Kanika Sharma	NTT	Graduate
22	Reetika Singh	NTT	Graduate
23	Mansi Gandhi	PRT	Graduate
24	Disha Chaudhary	PRT	Graduate
25	Navleen Kaur	TGT	Graduate
26	Madhu Bharti	TGT	Post Graduate
27	Priyanka Rawat	PRT	Post Graduate
28	Preeti Chhikara	OTHER	Post Graduate
29	Ankita Yadav	PGT	Post Graduate
30	Swati Malik	PGT	Post Graduate
31	Madhu Sharma	PGT	Post Graduate
32	Shiv Abhushan	PET	Post Graduate
33	Arti Kala	PRT	Post Graduate
34	Harleen Kaur	PRT	Graduate
35	JUHI NAGPAL	NTT	ETE or Equivalent
36	Sneha Gohan Kumar	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Graduate
37	Aakriti Bhardwaj	TGT	Graduate
38	Anshu Khanna	TGT	Graduate
39	Pushpinder Kaur Dhillon	PRT	Post Graduate
40	Madhu Das	PRT	Graduate
41	Himanshu Vats	PET	Graduate
42	MADHU SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	Post Graduate
43	POOJA SINGH	TGT	Graduate
44	POOJA SEHRA	TGT	Post Graduate

45	RAINA SAROHA	PRT	Graduate
46	Deepika Paharia Chawla	NTT	Post Graduate
47	Gurpreet Kaur	NTT	Graduate
48	Mohit Wasan	PGT	Post Graduate
49	Jyoti Nanda	TGT	Graduate
50	Neetu Ramnani	PRT	Graduate
51	PRIYA YADAV	TGT	Graduate
52	SANDEEP KAUR SAINI	PRT	Post Graduate
53	SARIKA WADHWA	PRT	Post Graduate
54	ANITA SHARMA	TGT	Graduate
55	SITARA DHINGRA	GUESTTEACHER	B.A.
56	SUMAN KHATTRI	GUESTTEACHER	GRADUATE
57	KEHAR SINGH	GUESTTEACHER	12
58	Larrey Massey	GUESTTEACHER	GRADUATE
59	Srishti Tyagi	GUESTTEACHER	GRADUATE
60	KRITIKA MARMAT	NTT	M.A.
61	DIVIYA SHREE BHARTI	PRT	M.SC
62	Bhawna Vohra	NTT	Post Graduate
63	Lipasha Khanna	PRT	GRADUATE
64	Monika YADAV	PRT	MCA
65	MUKTA HANSRAJ	TGT	M.A
66	Prachi Parashar	TGT	M.A
67	Shuchita Tuli	TGT	MA
68	SONIA JOSHI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATE
69	SUKHMANI KAUR	PGT	M.A
70	ANKIT GREWAL	PTI	POST GRADUATE
71	SAKSHI BORA	PGT	POST GRADUATE

72	NANDINI WADHWA	TGT	M.SC
73	NEERU NAGI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
74	DEVLEEN SHREYA LANDALE	TGT	M.A
75	JAGRITI WADHWA	TGT	B.A.
76	PALLAVI SETH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
77	RAHUL KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH
78	PRIYA BARASIA	PRT	M.A
79	SAKSHI SUNDRIYAL	PRT	BCA
80	JISHA GEORGE	TGT	POST GRADUATE